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CHRYSLER UNITED KINGDOM WSM.141

Section S (Special Tools)

SPECIAL TOOLS

Obtainable from:

V. L. CHURCHILL & CO. LTD.
London Road,
Daventry,
Northamptonshire, England.

Always look at the sub-section ‘General Tools’ in addition to the sub-section in which you are interested.

Engine
RG.354 ...
RG.355 ...
RG.357 ..
RG.358 ...
RG.359 ...
RG.536 ...
RG.6513A
RG.6513A-3

D.143T ...

Clutch

RG.374 ...

Transaxle

RG.359 ...

RG.363 ...

RG.365 ...
RG.366A

RG.372 ...
RG.373 ...

RG.377 ...

Timing chain tensioner retainer

Cylinder head bolt wrench

Valve guide remover/replacer

Valve guide reamer

Rear engine mounting bush remover/replacer
Crankshaft spigot bush replacer

Valve spring compressor

Valve spring compressor adapter

Tappet remover

Clutch plate centraliser

Differential bearing replacer (use with RG.363 also with
replacer pad from RG.4221B-8)

Differential small bearing replacer, adapter (use with
RG.359)

Pinion assembly jig

Differential oil seal and input shaft ball bearing replacer
Clutchshaft oil seal replacer

Differential adjusting nut wrench

Universal joint § in. A.F.




