Page 2

Section S (Special Tools)

## SPECIAL TOOLS

## Obtainable from:

## V. L. CHURCHILL & CO. LTD. London Road, Daventry, Northamptonshire, England.

Always look at the sub-section 'General Tools' in addition to the sub-section in which you are interested.

Engine

......

	RG.354							Timing chain tensioner retainer
	RG.355							Cylinder head bolt wrench
	RG.357							Valve guide remover/replacer
	RG.358							Valve guide reamer
	RG.359							Rear engine mounting bush remover/replacer
	RG.536					•		Crankshaft spigot bush replacer
	RG.6513A				••••		•••	Valve spring compressor
14	RG.6513A-3							Valve spring compressor adapter
	D.143T							Tappet remover
Clu	itch							
	RG.374						<i></i>	Clutch plate centraliser
Tra	ansaxle							
	RG.359			•••				Differential bearing replacer (use with RG.363 also with replacer pad from RG.4221B-8)
	RG.363	••••				·		Differential small bearing replacer, adapter (use with RG.359)
	RG.365	••••					•••	Pinion assembly jig
	RG.366A	•••				•••		Differential oil seal and input shaft ball bearing replacer
	RG.372							Clutchshaft oil seal replacer
	RG.373					•••	••••	Differential adjusting nut wrench
	RG.377	•••	•••	•••			•••	Universal joint $\frac{1}{2}$ in. A.F.